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Wastewater/Sewer Rate Schedule 

Service Policy 

The rate schedule identifies the fees for wastewater/sewer service.  The most current version of the 

District's Customer Service Policy addresses the methods and remedies for dealing with cases of 

nonpayment and or late payment, or other customer related services.  

Low Income Discounts 

Jefferson County PUD offers discounts to low-income senior citizens and other low-income citizens per 

RCW 74.38.070. Program guidelines and income thresholds are defined under section 10.6 of the 

Customer Service Policy.  

Effective  

All rate changes will be effective with statements rendered on or after the listed. 

Wastewater/Sewer Rate Schedule. 

The monthly wastewater/sewer rate or base rate is a monthly fixed rate billed to each utility account. 

 

Effective Date: March 5 

2022 

January 5 

2023 

January 5 

2024 

January 5 

2025 

January 5 

2026 

Base Rate:      

Standard1 $  51.59 $  61.99 $  72.39 $  82.78 $  84.93 

Standard Low Income Discount  ($  15.48) ($  18.60) ($  21.72) ($  24.83) ($  25.48) 

      

Beckett Point2 $  64.62 -  - - - 

Beckett Point Low Income Discount ($  19.39) - - - - 

      

Kala Point1 $  31.19 $  36.79 $  42.38  $  47.98 $  49.22 

Kala Point Low Income Discount ($  9.36) ($  11.04) ($  12.71) ($  14.39) ($  14.77) 

 

Notes:  

1.  Multi-family, Condos and Timeshares are billed the base rate per unit. 

2.  The Becket Point wastewater/sewer rate will be reviewed by the Board of Commissioners in 

conjunction with the 2023 budget, and any increase in rates will be determined at that time. 


